



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 4051 of 2025

Murlidhar And 6 Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Deputy Director Of Consolidation Jalaun And 9
Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Satendra Kumar Singh, Suresh Chandra
Varma
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C., Prashant Kumar Srivastava,
S.P. Lal

Court No. - 54

HON'BLE SUDHANSHU CHAUHAN, J.

Ms. Nandini Patel Advocate holding brief of Suresh Chandra Varma, learned counsel for the petitioners seeks adjournment in the matter.

Accordingly, list this matter on 16.3.2026, as fresh.

(Sudhanshu Chauhan,J.)

March 9, 2026

Gaurav